VISICN

RE
gt

AT FOR
C=AN
AN ZATION

_lcuva

THEGE MOA TNS IS A SO\ TON F7 N0

THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

NOTES.

LONLY THE PARTS & HARDWARE LISTED
ON PARTS LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP-
LICATOR

[A\AFTER ASSY OF APPLICATORPROPER
SPRING PRESSURE (ITEM 34) CAN BE

ACHIEVED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW
(ITEM 123) UNTIL CONTACT IS MADE
WITH SPACER {ITEM 32) 8 THEN TIGHT-
ENING AN Anolnonm.syaro 6 REW-
OLUTIONS

I e

B -rRECOMMENDED SPARES

W - LUBRICATE DAILY,USING NO. 20 MACH OIL,

& -crease LeHTLy

[- RELEASED FOR PISLICATION
BY AMP INCORPORATED  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

S

THIR LNFUBAAYIAY A FAMEIATNT & AR £ M Ak Arrm w0 WA AR ARWA ¥ AL e A

|| A\TERMINAL POSITIONERS (ITEMS 13¢19)

| & CAN BE CHANGED T0 CENTER

f : TAB 1N SLOT WHILE CRIMPING

g:’__ AAPPL\/ LocTITE TO (TEM 126
e

AMP scs7 (1V/71)
8L

PRE-FEED

ADAPTOR PLATE
{REF PRESS)

68696 -8

omrmim

162 | 1 690517.1 _ |SPACER 7
161 [ 1 225948 INUT, HEX 70
150 [ I 240628.1 [PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69
2 (7384727 PN WHRE , H15e, (B30 D 159 11 240626-1 [SHAFT, PIVOT 68
2 16-354 77296l 1o WHRE  pise ((RR20) C 158 1 2406331 [BUSHING 87
2 15.a5¢ 7775 Dred, WIRE, DS € 22855 B 157 | 1 240630.1  LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 56
21 9-359279-8] P10V, WIRE, DISC C.32200A 156 ¥ 1 (2406291 IBLOCK, PIVOT 65
2 21045.3 | RING RET ''C’ (3/16 DIA) FEED PIN 155§\ | )63B2RE~| Iscaag, ADJUSTMENT b4
154 1 | 2406593 |PIN, CAM ROLLER 43
153 1\ 240658-1 _ |ROLLER, CAM 62
152 11 1 2406231~ |rop, FEED 6!
151 80
15/8" STROKE T | &222715+5 | SCREW RD MD. MACH. (6.32 X 1.25) FEED ADJ. 150 455164-1  ICAP, HOUSING 59
- 149 | 1 [ASRFR4-~] |HOUSING 58
148 57
1| | 195836/~ |GuiDE, FEED ROD 56
6 1 240424.1 _ 1PIN, FEED FINGER 55
2 4. 21028-9 | PIN SLOTTED SPRING (1/8 DIA X .38} RAM 145 |1 691499-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
v} 3.21028.2 IPIN, SLOTTED SPRING (3/32 DIA X_25) REAR SHEAR PLATE 144 11 | GIn5R4-5 IFINGER, FEED 53
143 § 3 240634.1 |LEVER, TERMINAL 52
7 5.721028-1 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (1/8 DIA X 50) SCREW ADJ. ROD 142 51
141 50
1 1. 21030. | PIN, DOWEL (3/16 DIA X 50) LEVER 140§ 1 |2Z21002~5 IBOLT CRIMPER id
1 1. 210306 | PIN, DOWEL (3716 DIA X 1 25) HOUSING 139 1 1 1238005~ [CAM Pl FEED 15/8 STROKE 43
i 210295 | PIN, SLOTED (3/16 DIA X .75) BASE PLATE 138 47
| 21029-2 1PN ST opaing (IRTX 62 LG ) DRAG 137 = 44
2. 210306 |PIN, OOWEL (i1 (.25 Lé) DEAG 136 |} 6901911 [PLUG, NYLON 45
L 1986950 fuwnaSHER. , Brar, PRECISION 135 11 OS2 A-1 IRAM 44
- N ) i34 {1 §90125.1  |WASHER, LAMINATED 43
1 21899- i WASHER, FLAT (# &} DRAG STUD 133 ] £90124.4  |WASHER, RAM 42
4 21024-4 | WASHER, LOCK (» 8)STRIP GUIDE 132 1 U lcoaz2a-t [OveC sPacer ]
2 21024-5 | WASHER, LOCK { #10) FEED ADJ. PLATE % @a= 1. PLATE. 131 40
U J2I0VB T PNUT HEX (16) DRAG 130 39
: i i 129 - 38
210855 INUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ. 128 11 | 35&4777]-]Ibisc., WIRE 37
1. 222027 |NUT HEX MACH (5/16.24) SPRING HOUSING 127 |1 22480-5  |WASHER, SPRING %
1 21061.9 | SCREW SKT. SET (8-32 X .25) ANVIL INSERT 126 11 690212.1  [POST, RAM 35
L 9GIZEY-1| PLATE, 1D 125 1t | 3. 238465 |SPRING, HINGE BAR AN | 34
2 4- 21006-0 | SCREW SKT. SET (8-32 X_25) HINGE PIN 124 33
\ 8. 21007.5 | SCREW SKT. SET (5/16-24 X .75) SPRING HOUSING 123 [ 690573.1 __ |SPACER, SPRING 32
122 | N
1 21009-2 | SCREW SKT. SET  (1/4.20 X .25) C.P. RAM 121 11 - 130
| 2 | 21017-2 |SCR, DRIVE (WE X .1 5) 1D PLaras 120 f1 29
1 2. 21002-2. | SCREW BTN HD, $KT. CAP (8.32 X .§0) CRIMPER 19§ §90582.1  |PIN, HINGE 28
I 1222539 | SCR SWLD, ST HD( 250 x 280} DRAG 113 yei
17 b1 [AH512 «] |PLATE, BASE "
F 222133 5] SCREW BIN HD_SKT. CAP (1/4:20 X (2} HOUSING s 1 ~"L. |BAR, HINGE 25
wes | 1. 21003-9 | SCREW FL HD. SKT. CAP (6-32 X .38) CAM 1s 31 6905711 |BLOCK, STABILIZER 24|
2 1721000 «fnl SCREW ™, SKT. CAP 4CCH2 X7 LANVIL MTG. PL. e §1 18147772 Z |BLOCK, PRESSURE 23
2 2- 21600-8 SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8,32 X .62) DRAG MOUNT 113 11 1272 O7.45 [SPRING, DRAG 22
2 | 23650 |SCREW {(o="B2 ¥ X 2)NYLOK, SL BLADE N2 1 RE89C. | [LEVER, DRAG 2
1 3. 21000.4  |SCREW SKT. HD CAP (10.32 X 38) PIVOT BLOCK 11 11 J4589¢,0.7 [DRAG, STOCK 20
110 1 @Immj GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
& |20 226022 |SCREWHER HD CAP (832 X 62) ™~ STRIP GUIDE 109 11 16915729~ [GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 18 |
1 [Z21000-9 |, sex noear (1022 x 1 00) DRAG ws 11 1488978 | Block SPRING 1z
i1 2 210004& [SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8-32 X478 FEED ROD GUIDE 107 |\ |4-2272.84~5 ISPRING, FEED RETURN 16
Z | 2-21000.9 |SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8-32 X .75) PRESS BLOCK 106 is
105 1) 1692]134-8|PosiTioRER, TERMINAL B8] 14
2 3. 210006 | SCREW SKT. HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED PLATE 04 |1 |£AZ13A-5 [POSITIONER, TERMINAL s
| 2. [221000-9 1568, KT MDAP(R-2ZXT5) TRAG 103 |1 5. 22280-5  [SPRING, TERM, POSITIONER _f2
4 3. 21000.8 | SCREW SKT. HD CAP (10.32 X .88) H5G. CAP 102 |1 19576 [PLATE, REAR SHEAR !I 1
7 3. 210009 | SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (1032 X 1 00) CAM 01|17 165{524 -] [INSERT, ANVIL 1R
80| 1 [&PO5(9 -4 [PLATE, FRONT SHEAR I
79 |1 162 1s2a-) [ANviL B s
78 11 [CD1BR2Z - [BLADE, sLUG L 18
771 |4B8L0R8-1 |SPACER. SWRE BLADE 3
76 1 42514~ [PLATE, ANYIL MOUNTING s
75 3 4
74 |
| {4581 09-1 IWASHER 73 1.2
72 11D IES{~| [CRIMPER, WIRE I
REG PART NO. DESCRIPTION RO, REQ, PART NOQ. DESCRIP TION NO.
THIS APPLICATOR
TERM APFL SPEC 1Y~ 2078 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT |  WIRE $iZE STRIN L ENGTH EAVTT-\
A Neyyd \Z CWT -2,
8 OlZ 14
[ 056 1G
D LOBL 12
 RIMP $1 ZE TYPE FEED e —
| WIRE ;‘60 *I-ALa
INSUL ATIONT =~ b 1 28 ézo
INSULATION RANGIE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
T 18~ ‘z_ INSTRUCTION Al B3}
TR AMP OMATOR,
DONOT EXCEED 80 CPM.WITR
- " NS APPLCNTO R,
N IECR O5w0o8 307 A e
M 1Ecw Oishrfga? Gy d e
L JECN 0150~ :94 PRcel? 94
K LEC OI50-4195-92 eehiz-92
{ .&Eg A=304999 ; '::3 : P Sab L
%_RE T W) - 6;‘ I § ~ SET UP GAGK LAYOUT NO, A P AMP chORPORATED
] oN K _PBi74RE v - DR AWN CIEIRE ROvED Tie-73 " v\ | HARRISBURG, PENNA.
| FIREY, Efé‘cu Y2 e p g/ M&_m,&: Zﬁ aw-g — T T
".’5: Y Vienh g ~ QAT > 5-\0-13 s A c 68696\ e ‘&
G IREY PCE €S8y i NAME
ECTsrEEAY BRI lere sor Foo s APPLICATOR, MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
o mezons e BT T T — THINGE BAREE( ThE Lok (RIGRT HAND )

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING FESRETERTO

ROV

G o ERmmTR SUTAE  pRe v

o bk

e



